#### 503238816 03/27/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3285434

Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name             | Execution Date |
|------------------|----------------|
| JEAN GAGNON      | 09/28/2007     |
| PHILIPPE ROY     | 09/28/2007     |
| PAUL J. LAGASSEY | 09/28/2007     |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | GREAT NORTHERN RESEARCH LLC |
|-----------------|-----------------------------|
| Street Address: | 611 DATE PALM ROAD          |
| City:           | VERO BEACH                  |
| State/Country:  | FLORIDA                     |
| Postal Code:    | 32963                       |

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |  |  |  |  |
|---------------------|----------|--|--|--|--|
| Application Number: | 14670581 |  |  |  |  |

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)382-0888

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2123820700

Email: SGILLEN@ostrolenk.com Correspondent Name: OSTROLENK FABER LLP

Address Line 1: 1180 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | STEVEN M. HOFFBERG   |
|--------------------|----------------------|
| SIGNATURE:         | /Steven M. Hoffberg/ |
| DATE SIGNED:       | 03/27/2015           |

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=01732337#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 035271 FRAME: 0164 503238816

#### ASSIGNMENT

| FOR | THE | SUM | OF C | ONE ! | DOLLAR  | (\$1.00 | ) AND | OTHER | GOOL | AND | VALUA | BLE |
|-----|-----|-----|------|-------|---------|---------|-------|-------|------|-----|-------|-----|
|     |     |     |      |       | RECEIPT |         |       |       |      |     |       |     |
| ACK | NOW | LED | BED. | :     |         |         |       |       |      |     |       |     |

| I  | Jean Gagnon         |   | 680 Barb Rd., Vankleek Hill, Ontario, Canada K0B 1R0, and  |
|----|---------------------|---|--|
| 1  | Philippe Roy        | OF 7                                      | 5 Wellington St. N. #3, Kitchener, Ontario, Canada N2H 5J5, and  |
| ĭ  | Paul J. Lagass      |   | 11 Date Palm Road, Vero Beach, FL 32963  |
| Co | mpany, located at t | 11 Date Pal<br>nd interest in<br>executed | into Great Northern Research, LLC, a Florida Limited Liability im Road, Vero Beach, FL 32963, its successors, assigns and designees in and to our application for Letters Patent of the United States, concurrently herewith |
|    | []                  | was filed                                 | on as Application Serial No  |
|    | entitled:           |   | INTERFACE SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CONTROL AND  |

and our entire right, title, and interest in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all provisional patent applications, regular utility applications, design patent applications, divisional or continuation applications, continuation-in-part applications, reissue patent applications, or applications for reexamination that may be filed for or relating to any United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, any patent or patent application inside or outside the United States claiming direct or indirect benefit of priority of this application, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, the right to claim benefit of priority from any of the foregoing in the United States or in foreign countries, and all right title and interest in any patent which may issue respecting such priority claim, and we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions, to cooperate fully in obtaining and enforcing any such patents, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions.

We also hereby grant to Assignee, it successors, assigns and designees, a Power of Attorney with respect to the application and all of the foregoing patent applications and patents relating to that application, including without limitation all such United States and Foreign patent applications.

Date Inventor(s) September 24 Jean Gagnon September 21, 2007 Philippe Roy September 24, 2007

Paul J. Lagassey

GNR-201.3

RECORDED: 03/27/2015

- 4 -

**PATENT REEL: 035271 FRAME: 0165**